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Exhibit A

DESCRIPTION NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 CITY STATE ZIP
Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors Hahn & Hessen LLP

Mark S. Indelicato, Mark T. 
Power & Janine M. Cerbone

488 Madison Ave, 15th 
Fl New York NY 10022

Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Syms Corp. 
Equity Security Holders

Morris Nichols Arsht & 
Tunnell LLP

Robert J. Dehney, Gregory W. 
Werkheiser & Matthew B. 
Harvey 1201 N. Market St P.O. Box 1347 Wilmington DE 19899-1347

Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Syms Corp. 
Equity Security Holders Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP

Thomas B. Walper, Seth 
Goldman & Bradley R. 
Schneider

355 S Grand Ave 35th 
Fl Los Angeles CA 90071-1560

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware David Klauder 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19899-0035

Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Richards, Layton & Finger, 
P.A.

Paul N. Heath & Michael J. 
Merchant One Rodney Sq 920 N King St Wilmington DE 19801
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Exhibit A
Reclamation Claimants

NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 ADDRESS3 CITY STATE ZIP
Accessory Zone dba Bathmark Devorah Frankel Finance Manager 10 W 33rd St Ste 515 Fl 5 New York NY 10001-3306

Alternative Apparel, Inc.
Smith Gambrell & Russell LLP 
Attorneys at Law Nicholas J Roecker 1230 Peachtree St NE Promenade II Ste 3100 Atlanta GA 30309-3592

Ashers Chocolates MaryJo Bellew Saul Ewing LLP 222 Delaware Ave Ste 1200 PO Box 1266 Wilmington DE 19801-1266
Ashers Chocolates MaryJo Bellew Saul Ewing LLP 1500 Market St 38th Fl Centre Sq West Philadelphia PA 19102-2186

Axiom Apparel Group Inc
Sills Cummis & Gross A Profesional 
Corporation Kenneth R Schachter 30 Rockefeller Plz New York NY 10112

Balibelts Industries LLC Baruch Kahalon President 214 W 39 St No 806 New York NY 10018
Ballard Spahr LLP Leslie C Heilman 919 N Market St 11th Fl Wilmington DE 19801
Blue Heaven Hosiery Co Bernard Spitzer 445 Park Ave Brooklyn NY 11205

Bollman Hat Company Barley Snyder LLC Attorneys at Law Scott F Landis 126 E King St Lancaster PA 17602-2893
Bollman Hat Company Whiteford Taylor & Preston LLC Chad J Toms 1220 N Market St Ste 608 Wilmington DE 19801
Bollman Hat Company dba Kangol 
Headwear Barley Snyder LLC Attorneys at Law Scott F Landis 126 E King St Lancaster PA 17602-2893
By Design LLC Hyun J Nam VP & CFO 1411 Broadway Ste 200 New York NY 10018
Capital Business Credit LLC David Katz VP 1700 Broadway 19th Fl New York NY 10019

Cherry Stix Extra Touch Ltd Gary Freudenberger Credit Manager 1407 Broadway Ste 1503 New York NY 10018
Childrens Apparel Network Thomas Mangam CFO 77 S 1st St New York NY 07206
CIT Group/Commercial Services Inc CIT Commercial Services Raymond Henstrand VP 11 W 42nd St New York NY 10036
CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. CIT Commercial Services Raymond Henstrand VP 11 W 42nd St New York NY 10036
Craig and Macauley Professional 
Corporation William R. Moorman Jr., Esq. 600 Atlantic Ave Boston MA 02210

Dell Marketing LP Sabrina L Streusand Streusand Landon Ozburn LLP
811 Barton Springs Rd Ste 
811 Austin TX 78704

Eisenberg International Corp Joel Eisenberg President 948 Griswold Ave San Fernando CA 91340
Fabian Couture Group International 
Incorporated Ballard Spahr LLP Leslie C Heilman 919 N Market St 11th Fl Wilmington DE 19801
Fabian Couture Group International 
Incorporated Robert M Schechter

Porzio Bromberg & Newman PC 
Attorneys at Law 100 Southgate Pkwy PO Box 1997 Morristown NJ 07962-1997

FCC, LLC dba First Capital on Behalf of 
M. M. and R., Inc.

Lance H. Baker Senior Vice 
President

Chief Litigation, Bankruptcy and 
Workout Counsel

4855 Technology Way, Ste. 
500 Boca Raton FL 33431

First Capital 565 Fifth Avenue 19th Floor New York NY 10017
G III Leather Fashions Thomas D Patti Director of Credit 1000 Secaucus Rd Secaucus NJ 07094
Godiva Chocolatier Inc Stephen Mengel Credit Manager 650 E Neversink Rd Reading PA 19606
Gruner & Co. Caroline Arfa President 641 Lexington Ave Ste 632 New York NY 10022
Harkham Industries Inc dba Jonathan 
Martin

Ann T Hernandez Accounts 
Receivable, Credit Manager 857 S San Pedro St Ste 300 Los Angeles CA 90014

Imperia Trading Inc Arlette Shaya VP 21 Harbor Park Dr Port Washington NY 11050
Imperia Trading Inc Harlan M Lazarus Lazarus & Lazarus PC 240 Madison Ave New York NY 10016
International Intimates Inc Richard Rosenberg Treasurer 180 Madison Ave 7th Fl New York NY 10016
Israel Discount Bank of New York as 
factor to Cachet Industries Inc Stephen Jay First Vice President 511 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10017
Israel Discount Bank of New York as 
factor to M&A Clothing Co. LLC Stephen Jay First Vice President 511 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10017
Israel Discount Bank of New York as 
factor to NoHo Leather LLC Stephen Jay First Vice President 511 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10017
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Exhibit A
Reclamation Claimants

NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 ADDRESS3 CITY STATE ZIP
Israel Discount Bank of New York as 
factor to Sugar Plum NY Inc Stephen Jay First Vice President 511 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10017
Israel Discount Bank of New York as 
factor to Tawil Associates, Inc. Stephen Jay First Vice President 511 Fifth Avenue New York NY 10017
ITOCHU Prominent USA LLC Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP Tami Hart Kirby One S Main St Ste 1600 Dayton OH 45402-2028

Kahn Lucas Lancaster Inc
Sills Cummis & Gross A Profesional 
Corporation Harvey T Haber 30 Rockefeller Plz New York NY 10112

Kidz Concepts LLC Harry Adjmi President 1412 Broadway 3rd Fl New York NY 10018

Kidz Concepts LLC
Thomas DiBuduo Director Credit & 
Receivables 1412 Broadway 3rd Fl New York NY 10018

Liz Claiborne Inc & Subsidiaries Trevor Austin Credit Manager One Claiborne Ave N Bergen NJ 07047

Liz Claiborne Inc & Subsidiaries Trevor Austin Credit Manager
One Claiborne Ave HQ2 8th Fl 
South N Bergen NJ 07047

Milberg Factors Inc Jeffrey Litt Assistant VP 99 Park Ave New York NY 10016

NEJ Inc Murtha Cullina LLP Attorneys at Law Robert A White 185 Asylum St Hartford CT 06103
NY Accessory Group LLC Harlan M Lazarus Lazarus & Lazarus PC 240 Madison Ave New York NY 10016
NY Accessory Group LLC Marc Serleya Secretary 450 Shrewsbury Plz No 398 Shrewsbury NJ 07702
One Step Up Ltd Harry Adjmi President

One Step Up Ltd
Thomas DiBuduo Director Credit & 
Receivables 1412 Broadway 3rd Fl New York NY 10018

Peerless Clothing International Inc Blakeley & Blakeley LLP Scott E Blakeley 2 Park Plaza Ste 400 Irvine CA 92614
Peerless Clothing International Inc Loizides PA Christopher D Loizides 1225 King St Ste 800 Wilmington DE 19801

PVH Corp
Mark D Fischer Senior Vice 
President 200 Madison Avenue New York NY 10016

S. Rothschild & Co., Inc. Andrew C Gold Partner Herrick Feinstein LLP 2 Park Avenue New York NY 10016
Seduka LLC Danielle Elias 88 Greenwich St No 801 New York NY 10006
Seduka LLC Joseph Dahan 1400 Broadway 29th Fl New York NY 10018
Smart Apparel US Inc c/o Kevin V Sheehan 1400 Broadway 10th Fl New York NY 10018
Smart Apparel US Inc Pryor Cashman LLP c/o Seth H Lieberman 7 Times Sq New York NY 10036-6569

Spanx, Inc. Brett J Berlin Jones Day
1420 Peachtree St NE Ste 
800 Atlanta GA 30309-3053

Swank Inc
Raymond Wildgoose Credit 
Manager 656 Joseph Warner Blvd Taunton MA 02780

TKO-Evolution Apparel, Inc. Attn J Kenneth Tate 1175 NE 125th St Ste 102 Miami FL 33161

TKO-Evolution Apparel, Inc. c/o Peter D Russin Meland Russin & Budwick PA 200 S Biscayne Blvd Ste 3000
3000 Southeast 
Financial Center Miami FL 33131

USPA Accessories LLC dba Concept 
One Accessories Harlan M Lazarus Lazarus & Lazarus PC 240 Madison Ave New York NY 10016
USPA Accessories LLC dba Concept 
One Accessories Neil Goldberg CFO 119 W 40th St New York NY 10018

VF Sportswear Inc
Diego Ortiz Director of Corporate 
Credit 11 W 19th St 5th Fl New York NY 10011

VF Sportswear Inc
Diego Ortiz Director of Corporate 
Credit 40 W 57th St New York NY 10019

Victorinox Swiss Army, Inc. Geri Arison 7 Victoria Dr Monroe CT 06468
Wolverine World Wide Inc Rich Sleda Credit Manager 9341 Courtland Dr Rockford MI 49351
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Exhibit B

DESCRIPTION NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Hahn & Hessen LLP

Mark S. Indelicato, Mark T. Power & 
Janine M. Cerbone

mindelicato@hahnhessen.com; 
mpower@hahnhessen.com; 
jcerbone@hahnhessen.com; 
SGryll@hahnhessen.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Syms Corp. Equity Security Holders

Morris Nichols Arsht & 
Tunnell LLP

Robert J. Dehney, Gregory W. 
Werkheiser & Matthew B. Harvey

rdehney@mnat.com; 
gwerkheiser@mnat.com; 
mharvey@mnat.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Syms Corp. Equity Security Holders Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP

Thomas B. Walper, Seth Goldman & 
Bradley R. Schneider

thomas.walper@mto.com; 
seth.goldman@mto.com; 
Bradley.Schneider@mto.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Richards, Layton & Finger, 
P.A.

Paul N. Heath & Michael J. 
Merchant

heath@rlf.com; 
merchant@rlf.com
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Reclamation Claimants

NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL

Alternative Apparel, Inc.
Smith Gambrell & Russell LLP 
Attorneys at Law nroecker@sgrlaw.com

Ashers Chocolates MaryJo Bellew mbellew@saul.com
Ashers Chocolates MaryJo Bellew mbellew@saul.com

Axiom Apparel Group Inc
Sills Cummis & Gross A Profesional 
Corporation kschachter@sillscummis.com

Ballard Spahr LLP Leslie C Heilman heilmanl@ballardspahr.com
Blue Heaven Hosiery Co Bernard Spitzer david@blueheaven.com

Bollman Hat Company Barley Snyder LLC Attorneys at Law slandis@barley.com
Bollman Hat Company Whiteford Taylor & Preston LLC ctoms@wtplaw.com
Bollman Hat Company dba Kangol 
Headwear Barley Snyder LLC Attorneys at Law slandis@barley.com
CIT Group/Commercial Services, 
Inc. CIT Commercial Services info@cit.com
Craig and Macauley Professional 
Corporation William R. Moorman Jr., Esq. moorman@craigmacauley.com
Dell Marketing LP Sabrina L Streusand streusand@slollp.com
Fabian Couture Group International 
Incorporated Ballard Spahr LLP heilmanl@ballardspahr.com
Fabian Couture Group International 
Incorporated Robert M Schechter rmschechter@pbnlaw.com
FCC, LLC dba First Capital on Behalf 
of M. M. and R., Inc.

Lance H. Baker Senior Vice 
President Lbaker@FirstCapital.com

ITOCHU Prominent USA LLC Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP tkirby@porterwright.com

Kahn Lucas Lancaster Inc
Sills Cummis & Gross A Profesional 
Corporation isapir@sillscummis.com

Kidz Concepts LLC
Thomas DiBuduo Director Credit & 
Receivables tdibuduo@onestepup.com

Liz Claiborne Inc & Subsidiaries Trevor Austin Credit Manager trevor_austin@liz.com
Liz Claiborne Inc & Subsidiaries Trevor Austin Credit Manager trevor_austin@liz.com

NEJ Inc Murtha Cullina LLP Attorneys at Law rwhite@murthalaw.com

One Step Up Ltd
Thomas DiBuduo Director Credit & 
Receivables tdibuduo@onestepup.com

Peerless Clothing International Inc Blakeley & Blakeley LLP SEB@blakeleyllp.com
Peerless Clothing International Inc Loizides PA loidizes@loizides.com

PVH Corp
Mark D Fischer Senior Vice 
President ElaineSanabria@pvh.com

S. Rothschild & Co., Inc. Andrew C Gold Partner agold@herrick.com
Seduka LLC Joseph Dahan Jdahan@sedukajeans.com
Smart Apparel US Inc Pryor Cashman LLP slieberman@pryorcashman.com
Spanx, Inc. Brett J Berlin bjberlin@JonesDay.com

Swank Inc
Raymond Wildgoose Credit 
Manager RWIL@swankinc.com

TKO-Evolution Apparel, Inc. c/o Peter D Russin prussin@melandrussin.com
Victorinox Swiss Army, Inc. Geri Arison Geri.Arison@swissarmy.com
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